Net asset value method ‧Net asset value ‧The estimated fair value
would increase if the net
asset was higher.

Financial assets
measured at fair value
through other
comprehensive
income – equity
investments without
an active market

Comparable listed
companies
approach-equity
method

‧Price–book ratio
(as of December 31, 2024,  were

0.14~12.99 and December 31,

2023, were 0.55~14.25)

‧Market liquidity discount rate
(as of December 31, 2024, and
December 31, 2023, were 20%)

‧The estimated fair value
would increase if the
multiplier was higher.

‧The estimated fair value
would decrease if market
liquidity discount rate
was higher.

Net asset value method ‧Net asset value ‧Not applicable

f) Fair value measurements in level 3-sensitivity analysis of reasonably possible
alternative assumptions.

The Group’s measurement on the fair value of financial instruments was deemed
reasonable despite different valuation models or assumptions might lead to
different results. For fair value measurements in level 3, changing one or more of
the assumptions would have the following effects on profit or loss and other
comprehensive income:

Profit or loss
Other comprehensive

income

Inputs
Increase or

decrease Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable
December 31, 2024

Financial assets measured at fair
value through profit or loss

EV/ Revenue 5% $ 3,963 (3,963) - -

　 Volatility 5% 3,963 (4,894) - -

Liquidity
discount rate

5% 3,963 (3,963) - -

Net asset value
method

5% 16,992 (16,992) - -

Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income

Price-book ratio 5% - - 71,453 (71,453)

　 Market liquidity
discount rate

5% - - 71,453 (71,453)

　 Net asset value
method

5% - - 160,061 (160,061)

(Continued)

83

WISTRON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Profit or loss
Other comprehensive

income

Inputs
Increase or

decrease Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable
December 31, 2023

Financial assets measured at fair
value through profit or loss

EV/ Revenue 5% 6,195 (6,195) - -

　 Volatility 5% 6,195 (6,195) - -

　 Liquidity
discount rate

5% 4,905 (4,905) - -

Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income

Price-book ratio 5% - - 56,365 (56,365)

　 Market liquidity
discount rate

5% - - 56,365 (56,365)

　 Net asset value
method

5% - - 140,931 (140,931)

The favorable and unfavorable effects represented the changes in fair value, and fair
value was based on a variety of unobservable inputs calculated using a valuation
technique. The analysis above only reflected the effects of changes in a single input, and
it did not include the interrelationships with another input.

5) Offsetting financial assets and financial liabilities

The Group had financial instrument transactions applicable to the Section 42 of
International Financial Reporting Standards No. 32 approved by the FSC which required
for offsetting. Financial assets and liabilities relating to those transactions were